

SALES SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT NAME	Large Sugared Jam Doughnuts				
PRODUCT CODE	DOJJ50S	Spec Revision Date	02.06.21	Revision	16

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

50 large sugared yeast risen doughnuts filled with mixed fruit jam and finished with a dusting of sugar. The doughnuts are packed in acetate trays of 10 and flow wrapped in clear film.

Units Per Case	5	Case Dimensions LxWxH (mm)	405 x 207 x 248	Cases Per Layer	9
Approx Unit Weight (g)	1060	Case Net Weight (kg)	5.3	Layers Per Pallet	6
Approx Unit Diameter (mm)	95	Case Gross Weight (kg)	5.752	Gross Pallet Weight (kg)	339
Approx Unit Height (mm)	45	Cases Per Pallet	54	Pallet Height (m)	1.648

Storage Instructions	Keep Frozen -18°C or below.	Shelf Life	12 Months
----------------------	-----------------------------	------------	-----------

Preparation Instructions

Remove from outer case and defrost at room temperature for 1-1½ hours

Storage on defrost	Ambient Conditions	Shelf Life on defrost	Day of Defrost +1
--------------------	--------------------	-----------------------	-------------------

Ingredient Declaration

Fortified Wheat Flour (**Wheat Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin) Water, Mixed Fruit Jam [17%] (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Apple Puree, Blackcurrant Puree, Plum Puree Concentrate, Elderberry Juice Concentrate, Blackcurrant Juice Concentrate, Gelling Agent [Pectin], Acidity Regulators [Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrates], Flavouring), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Dextrose (**Wheat**), Sugar, Yeast, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Bicarbonate, Calcium Orthophosphates), **Egg**, Salt, Glucose, **Wheat Starch**, Emulsifiers (Mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids, Mono- and di-acetyltartaric acid esters of mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids), Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Flavouring.

ALLERGENS	ALLERGEN ADVICE! For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . May also contain trace of nuts, soya, milk, barley, rye, oats, spelt (wheat) and kamut (wheat)
-----------	--

Nutrition*	per 100g	Doughnut
Energy kJ	1384	1467
Energy kCal	329	349
Protein (g)	6.9	7.3
Carbohydrate (g)	51	54.1
of which sugars (g)	20.5	21.7
Fat (g)	10.8	11.4
of which saturates (g)	3.7	3.9
Fibre (g)	2.5	2.7
Sodium (mg)	200	212

* Calculated using Nutricalc



SUITABLE FOR	Vegetarians
--------------	-------------

Originated	Approved
See master copy	See master copy